## 900232756 09/05/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TJF USA, LLC		108/31 <i>/</i> 2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tibby's New Orleans, LLC	
Street Address:	9439 Forest City Road	
Internal Address:	Ste 1000	
City:	Altamonte Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32714	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3971478	TIBBY'S NEW ORLEANS KITCHEN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 904-612-3780
Email: hill@fsblegal.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Hill

Address Line 1: 2304 University Blvd W

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Hill
Signature:	/debra hill/
Date:	09/05/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmts tibby's goblet#page1.tif source=assignmts tibby's goblet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0060

OF \$40.00 39/14/8

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of April 3, 2012, by TJF USA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company("Assignor") for the benefit of Tibby's New Orleans, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark set forth below

Trademark	TIBBY'S NEW ORLEANS KITCHEN
Reg. No.	3971478
Reg. Туре	IA,
Status	Registered
International Class	IC 043
Goods/Services	Restaurant Services
Filing Date	February 12, 2010
Registration Date	02/12/10

(the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0061

and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Trademark in all countries throughout the world.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0062

Comm# EE132407

Explass 9/21/2015

RECORDED: 09/05/2012

My Commission Expires: